| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|--|
| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET | |
| PATENTS ONLY | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| Timothy Camisa | Name: Vermont Organics Reclamation Inc. |
| | Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: 599 Shunpike Road |
| Execution Date(s) 9/21/2006 | |
| Assignment Merger | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: Williston |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: VT |
| Government Interest Assignment | Country: USA Zip: 05495 |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country. John |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): | document is being filed together with a new application. |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) US 11/151.770 | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 03 11/131,770 | |
| | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents |
| concerning document should be mailed: | involved: 1 |
| Name: Aliki K. Collins, Ph.D. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 |
| Internal Address: AKC Patents | Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 215 Grove Street | Enclosed |
| | None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| City: Newton | 8. Payment Information |
| State: MA Zip:02466 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1000 Expiration Date 6/07 |
| Phone Number: (781) 235-4407 | b. Deposit Account Number |
| Fax Number: <u>(781)235-4409</u> | |
| Ernail Address: acollins@akcpatents.com | Authorized User Name |
| 9. Signature: | 10/4/2006 |
| Signature | Date |
| Allki K. Collins | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: |
| Name of Person Signing | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Docket No. VOR-101

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I:

(1) Timothy Camisa

residing in

(1) 185 Heineberg Drive, Colchester, VT 05446

have invented an invention entitled:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MANURE RECLAMATION

which is the subject of a U.S. Patent Application (hereinafter, "Application") 11/151.770, filed on 6/14/2005;

And whereas Vermont Organics Reclamation Inc., a Vermont Company, having a place of business at 599 Shunpike Road, Williston, VT 05495 (hereinafter, called "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said Application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I the above-named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said Application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Assignee.

1

PATENT REEL: 018352 FRAME: 0149 Docket No. VOR-101

I the above-named hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into, which would conflict with this assignment.

(1) Executed at $\frac{|U_i|/|st_{av}|}{|st_{av}|}$, on $\frac{g/31/o s}{|st_{av}|}$:

State of VI County of Chittenden

Before me personally appeared and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this ______ day of ______, 2005

Seal

Notary Public

KAREN L. SNYDER, Notary Public My Commission Expires February 10, 2007

2